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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Team standings
Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Downers Grove (South) 36.5000 35.0000 36.2500 36.9500 0.0000 144.7000
2 Darien (Hinsdale South) 34.2750 31.9500 33.3000 34.1500 0.0000 133.6750
3 Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 34.7000 31.8500 32.5500 33.6250 0.0000 132.7250
4 Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 33.3750 28.5250 32.1000 32.2750 0.0000 126.2750
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

All-Around standings
Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Genevieve Herion So. Downers Grove (South) 9.4000 9.3250 9.4000 9.2500 9.3438 37.3750 10608
2 Anya Patel So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.1500 9.0500 8.9000 9.2000 9.0750 36.3000 10503
3 Kathryn Snouffer Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.9500 8.1250 9.7000 9.0750 8.9625 35.8500 10610
4 Emily Smetana Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0500 8.5500 8.6500 9.3250 8.8938 35.5750 10607
5 Maeve McCracken Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.4750 8.4500 7.9750 8.3750 8.3188 33.2750 10506
6 Hailey Mitchell Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.5500 8.0500 8.2500 8.1750 8.2563 33.0250 10804
7 Lauren Cordero Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.8500 7.1500 8.0000 8.6250 8.1563 32.6250 10805
8 Casey Fundator So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.2500 7.1750 8.6000 8.2750 8.0750 32.3000 10504
9 Abby DePorter Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.5250 7.0000 8.5000 8.1500 8.0438 32.1750 10705

10 Ashley Berg Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.1000 7.2750 7.8000 8.3000 7.8688 31.4750 10508
11 Brooke Poltrock Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.4500 7.1250 7.6500 8.1750 7.8500 31.4000 10707
12 Ava Blalock Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.1500 7.3500 7.9500 7.8000 7.8125 31.2500 10706
13 Katie Joseph So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.4000 6.6500 7.8250 7.4500 7.5813 30.3250 10505
14 Charlotte Moran Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.0000 6.6750 7.3500 8.1500 7.5438 30.1750 10708
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Vault Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.
1 Genevieve Herion So. Downers Grove (South) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 10608
2 Anya Patel So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.0000 9.3000 0.0000 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 9.1500 10503
3 Emily Smetana Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.1000 9.0000 0.0000 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 9.0500 10607
3 Kaelyn Landry Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.6000 8.5000 0.0000 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 10609
5 Emilie Kuchta Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7000 8.4000 0.0000 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 10603
6 Kathryn Snouffer Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.5000 8.3000 0.0000 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 10610
7 Lauren Cordero Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.8500 10805
8 Xara Gin Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 10808
9 Maha Some Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.3000 8.4000 0.0000 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 10807

10 Hailey Mitchell Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5500 10804
11 Abby DePorter Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.4000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5000 8.5500 0.0000 8.5250 10705
12 Maeve McCracken Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.2000 8.3500 0.0000 8.4500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4750 10506
13 Brooke Poltrock Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.4500 10707
14 Katie Joseph So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 10505
15 Skylar Fischer Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 8.2500 0.0000 8.2500 10709
15 Casey Fundator So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 10504
17 Ava Blalock Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 10706
18 Ashley Berg Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1000 10508
19 Charlotte Moran Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 8.0000 10708
20 Gabriella Palm Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.9000 10801
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Uneven Parallel Bars Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Genevieve Herion So. Downers Grove (South) 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 10608
2 Anya Patel So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.0000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0500 10503
3 Kaelyn Landry Fr. Downers Grove (South) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 10609
4 Emily Smetana Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5500 10607
5 Maeve McCracken Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 10506
6 Lucia Caruso Fr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.2000 8.4500 0.0000 8.3250 10806
6 Maha Some Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.4000 8.2500 0.0000 8.3250 10807
8 Kathryn Snouffer Sr. Downers Grove (South) 7.9500 8.3000 0.0000 8.1250 10610
9 Natalie Simpson Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.1000 8.0500 0.0000 8.0750 10611

10 Hailey Mitchell Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 10804
11 Ava Blalock Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 10706
12 Ashley Berg Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.1000 7.4500 0.0000 7.2750 10508
13 Casey Fundator So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.2000 7.1500 0.0000 7.1750 10504
14 Lauren Cordero Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.3000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1500 10805
15 Brooke Poltrock Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.1000 7.1500 0.0000 7.1250 10707
16 Stephanie Svec Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 6.9000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0500 10809
16 Skylar Fischer Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 6.9000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0500 10709
18 Abby DePorter Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 6.7500 7.2500 0.0000 7.0000 10705
19 Charlotte Moran Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 6.6000 6.7500 0.0000 6.6750 10708
20 Katie Joseph So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.6500 10505
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Balance Beam Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Kathryn Snouffer Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.7000 9.7000 0.0000 9.7000 10610
2 Genevieve Herion So. Downers Grove (South) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 10608
3 Anya Patel So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.7000 9.1000 0.0000 8.9000 10503
4 Emily Smetana Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 10607
5 Casey Fundator So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.4000 8.8000 0.0000 8.6000 10504
6 Abby DePorter Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 10705
6 Natalie Simpson Sr. Downers Grove (South) 8.4000 8.6000 0.0000 8.5000 10611
8 Xara Gin Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 10808
8 Kaelyn Landry Fr. Downers Grove (South) 8.5000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4500 10609

10 Hailey Mitchell Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 10804
11 Skylar Fischer Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 10709
11 Lauren Cordero Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.7000 8.3000 0.0000 8.0000 10805
13 Maeve McCracken Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.7500 8.2000 0.0000 7.9750 10506
14 Ava Blalock Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.1000 7.8000 0.0000 7.9500 10706
15 Lucia Caruso Fr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 10806
16 Katie Joseph So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.8500 7.8000 0.0000 7.8250 10505
17 Ashley Berg Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.7000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 10508
18 Brooke Poltrock Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 10707
19 Maha Some Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.7500 7.5000 0.0000 7.6250 10807
20 Charlotte Moran Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 10708
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I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Darien (Hinsdale South) -- Date: Jan. 30, 2023

Floor Exercise Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Emily Smetana Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.3000 9.3500 0.0000 9.3250 10607
2 Genevieve Herion So. Downers Grove (South) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 10608
3 Anya Patel So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 9.2500 9.3500 0.1000 9.2000 10503
3 Natalie Simpson Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.3000 9.1000 0.0000 9.2000 10611
5 Madison Piotrowski Jr. Downers Grove (South) 9.2000 9.1500 0.0000 9.1750 10612
6 Kathryn Snouffer Sr. Downers Grove (South) 9.2500 8.9000 0.0000 9.0750 10610
7 Lauren Cordero Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.7000 8.5500 0.0000 8.6250 10805
8 Lucia Caruso Fr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.6500 8.4500 0.0000 8.5500 10806
9 Maeve McCracken Fr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 8.3750 10506

10 Ashley Berg Jr. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.2500 8.3500 0.0000 8.3000 10508
11 Xara Gin Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.2500 8.3000 0.0000 8.2750 10808
11 Casey Fundator So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 8.3500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2750 10504
13 Hailey Mitchell Jr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 8.1000 8.2500 0.0000 8.1750 10804
13 Brooke Poltrock Sr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.2000 8.1500 0.0000 8.1750 10707
15 Abby DePorter Jr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.1500 8.1500 0.0000 8.1500 10705
15 Charlotte Moran Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 10708
17 Lauren Reynolds Sr. Naperville (Neuqua Valley) 7.9000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9000 10802
18 Ava Blalock Fr. Glen Ellyn (Glenbard South) 7.6500 7.9500 0.0000 7.8000 10706
19 Katie Joseph So. Darien (Hinsdale South) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 10505


